
Event # 1 MEN  12K  

TIME :- 08.40 hrs

PLACE TEAM DATE OF BIRTH POINTS FINISH POSITION

1 SERVICES 19 1-3-7-8

 Deepak Kumar

 Govinda Singh

 Belliappa

 Deepak Singh Rawat

2 TAMILNADU 48 9-10-14-15

 RAMACHANDRAN

 KARTHICK

 DASARI VASU

 APPALA NAIDU

3 RAILWAYS 48 5-6-17-20

 Ajay Veer Singh

 Pravesh

 Yogender Kumar

 Rajender Bind

4 AIPSCB 79 4-22-24-29

5 PUNJAB 141 27-33-34-47

6 WEST BENGAL 159 11-40-46-62

7 UTTAR PRADESH 160 25-31-43-61

8 MADHYA PRADESH 168 30-36-45-57

9 HIMACHAL PRADESH 179 16-52-55-56

10 UTTARAKHAND 180 21-28-38-93

11 HARYANA 185 18-26-54-87

12 DELHI 215 35-37-68-75

13 KERALA 259 48-67-70-74

14 JAMMU & KASHMIR 346 72-81-91-102

15 BIHAR 349 77-80-95-97

16 MANIPUR 380 85-96-99-100

17 PUDUCHERRY 382 83-84-107-108

PLACE BIB NAME OF ATHLETES DATE OF BIRTH GROUP TEAM TIME

1 573  Deepak Kumar MEN SERVICES   37:12.00

2 607  BSRINU 16/06/1992 MEN TELANGANA   37:20.00

3 576  Govinda Singh MEN SERVICES   37:21.00

4 102  HARI SHANKAR SHAMRA MEN AIPSCB   37:22.00

5 538  Ajay Veer Singh MEN RAILWAYS   37:23.00

6 539  Pravesh MEN RAILWAYS   37:23.50

7 572  Belliappa MEN SERVICES   37:24.00

8 574  Deepak Singh Rawat MEN SERVICES   37:30.00

9 599  RAMACHANDRAN MEN TAMILNADU   38:00.00

10 596  KARTHICK MEN TAMILNADU   38:12.30

11 710  SUBHANKAR GHOSH 15/10/1990 MEN WEST BENGAL   38:20.00

12 575  Dinesh Kumar MEN SERVICES   38:21.00

13 571  Babu Ram MEN SERVICES   38:22.00

14 591  DASARI VASU MEN TAMILNADU   38:23.00

15 589  APPALA NAIDU MEN TAMILNADU   38:24.00

16 311  Rakesh 29/01/1990 MEN HIMACHAL PRADESH   38:25.00

17 545  Yogender Kumar MEN RAILWAYS   38:26.00

18 277  AJAY KUMAR 21/10/1994 MEN HARYANA   38:50.00

19 597  NAGESH PAWAR MEN TAMILNADU   39:00.00

20 540  Rajender Bind MEN RAILWAYS   39:06.50

21 669  JETHU SINGH 08/07/1990 MEN UTTARAKHAND   39:07.00

22 104  MUKESH RAWAT MEN AIPSCB   39:08.00

23 592  DASARIO BULESU MEN TAMILNADU   39:09.00

24 101  AJAY KUMAR PATEL MEN AIPSCB   39:10.00

25 645  RAVINDER KUMAR TEWAR 23/11/1994 MEN UTTAR PRADESH   39:11.00

26 292  VIVEK 27/03/1995 MEN HARYANA   39:12.00

27 519  LAXMAN SINGH MEN PUNJAB   39:13.00

28 671  KUNDAN SINGH 30/06/1990 MEN UTTARAKHAND   39:14.00

29 108  TIKU RAM MEN AIPSCB   39:14.50

30 429  GOUTAM TYAGI 10/05/1994 MEN MADHYA PRADESH   39:15.00

31 712  RAM VINOD MEN UTTAR PRADESH   39:16.00

32 469  siddeshwar suradkar MEN MAHARSTRA   39:17.00

33 526  RAMESH MORE MEN PUNJAB   39:18.00

34 520  MAKHAN SINGH MEN PUNJAB   39:19.00
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35 227  Vinay kumar 05/02/1992 MEN DELHI   39:20.00

36 434  RANJEET KUMAR 01/03/1992 MEN MADHYA PRADESH   39:21.00

37 214  Arjun 08/03/1992 MEN DELHI   39:22.00

38 681  YASHWANT SINGH 01/08/1996 MEN UTTARAKHAND   40:00.00

39 105  PEMA RAM SARAN MEN AIPSCB   41:00.00

40 709  SHASANKA MAHATO 10/02/1994 MEN WEST BENGAL   41:02.10

41 544  Sompal Poonia MEN RAILWAYS   41:03.00

42 543  Soji Mathew MEN RAILWAYS   41:04.00

43 644  DEEPAK PATEL 29/12/1994 MEN UTTAR PRADESH   41:05.00

44 106  RADHEY KUMAR MEN AIPSCB   41:06.00

45 438  VIKRAM SINGH 10/07/1990 MEN MADHYA PRADESH   41:07.00

46 696  AMALESH MAHATO 01/02/1992 MEN WEST BENGAL   41:10.00

47 518  JAY PARKASH SINGH MEN PUNJAB   41:11.00

48 400  GEORGE MATHEW 25/06/1991 MEN KERALA   41:12.00

49 363  GIRISH T.J MEN KARNATAKA   41:30.00

50 462 MORGHA DNYESHWAR VITTHAL MEN MAHARSTRA   41:37.70

51 517  JASBIR SINGH MEN PUNJAB   41:38.00

52 313  Ram Kishor 20/08/1994 MEN HIMACHAL PRADESH   41:39.00

53 521 MAKHAN SINGH MEN PUNJAB   41:40.00

54 282  BITU 10/03/1995 MEN HARYANA   41:41.00

55 308  Nagender 29/07/1994 MEN HIMACHAL PRADESH   41:42.00

56 312  Rakesh Kumar 27/11/1985 MEN HIMACHAL PRADESH   41:43.00

57 432 NARENDRA SINGH 30/06/1989 MEN MADHYA PRADESH   41:44.00

58 316  Sunil Singh 06/08/1988 MEN HIMACHAL PRADESH   41:45.00

59 185  KAMTA PRASAD 01/02/1981 MEN CHHATTISGARH   42:00.10

60 435  ROHITASH 08/07/1993 MEN MADHYA PRADESH   42:27.00

61 641  RAJESH KUMAR PAL 13/02/1992 MEN UTTAR PRADESH   42:30.00

62 708  SHAKTIPADA BAURI 06/03/1991 MEN WEST BENGAL   42:31.00

63 638  DHARMENDRA YADAV 28/10/1994 MEN UTTAR PRADESH   42:32.00

64 338  ANIL RFANA 20/06/1994 MEN JHARKHAND   42:33.00

65 345  SUNIL ORAON 16/07/1991 MEN JHARKHAND   42:35.00

66 195  SHIV RAJ 19/12/1996 MEN CHHATTISGARH   42:36.00

67 399  BIJAY J 25/09/1994 MEN KERALA   42:37.00

68 228  Yogeshwar 08/10/1990 MEN DELHI   42:38.00

69 431  NARENDRA SINGH 28/01/1983 MEN MADHYA PRADESH   43:10.00

70 395  ANEESH KUMAR V 31/03/1985 MEN KERALA   43:31.50

71 701  MADHU BISWAS 02/03/1992 MEN WEST BENGAL   43:33.00

72 322  REYAZ AHMED MEN JAMMU & KASHMIR   43:34.00

73 122  KUSANJEEV RAO 09/06/1989 MEN ANDHRA PRADESH   43:35.00

74 402  MOHAMMED JUNAID E K 22/05/1993 MEN KERALA   43:35.60

75 225  Sangh Priya 06/05/1997 MEN DELHI   43:36.00

76 339  SUNIL SAHU 09/06/1995 MEN JHARKHAND   43:37.00

77 158  RAVI SINGH MEN BIHAR   43:38.00

78 397  ANOOP S 04/11/1993 MEN KERALA   43:39.00

79 639  PRADEEP KUMAR 04/06/1991 MEN UTTAR PRADESH   44:01.00

80 162  SUGRIV KUMAR 04/04/1990 MEN BIHAR   44:05.20

81 321  NARESH KUMAR MEN JAMMU & KASHMIR   44:06.00

82 396  ANILKUMAR V K 30/07/1978 MEN KERALA   44:07.00

83 490  K.SATHISH KUMAR 15/03/1989 MEN PUDUCHERRY   44:08.30

84 495  R.RAJASELVAM 07/05/1991 MEN PUDUCHERRY   44:09.00

85 473  KH PREMJIT SINGH 01/03/1979 MEN MANIPUR   44:10.00

86 222  Raj kumar 07/10/1992 MEN DELHI   44:11.00

87 283  DINESH 15/03/1988 MEN HARYANA   44:12.00

88 307  Mukesh 15/06/1994 MEN HIMACHAL PRADESH   45:00.00

89 371  RANGAPPA NAIK MEN KARNATAKA   46:10.50

90 226  Vikas Kumar 11/12/1991 MEN DELHI   47:22.00

91 319  LAL SINGH MEN JAMMU & KASHMIR   47:23.00

92 181  ADITYA YADAV 01/07/1996 MEN CHHATTISGARH   47:24.00

93 680  SARFARAJ HUSSAIN 05/06/1990 MEN UTTARAKHAND   47:25.00

94 253  HADAL UMESH NAVSUKH 07/12/1994 MEN GUJRAT   47:26.00

95 154  DEEPAK KUMAR MEN BIHAR   47:27.00

96 474  L. JOGENDRO SINGH 03/01/1995 MEN MANIPUR   48:00.00

97 157  NITISH KUMAR MEN BIHAR   48:01.00

98 668  DEVENDER SINGH 13/03/1993 MEN UTTARAKHAND   48:02.00

99 482  S. LU WANG BA MEITEI 01/03/1989 MEN MANIPUR   48:03.00

100 485  T SAMUNGOU SINGH 01/03/1982 MEN MANIPUR   48:07.90

101 480  PH TONI SINGH 01/04/1994 MEN MANIPUR   48:10.00

102 320  LOVEJEET SINGH MEN JAMMU & KASHMIR   48:11.00

103 278  AMIT KHATRI 01/03/1997 MEN HARYANA   48:12.00

104 318  IMTIYAZ AHMED MEN JAMMU & KASHMIR   48:13.00
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105 323  ZAFFAR ALI MEN JAMMU & KASHMIR   48:14.00

106 252 CHIMAN DEVALIYA JIGNESH 28/01/1994 MEN GUJRAT   48:15.00

107 488  C.PRABU 23/06/1987 MEN PUDUCHERRY   48:15.40

108 487  A.ANANDARAJU 20/12/1991 MEN PUDUCHERRY   48:16.00

109 281  BIJENDER SINGH 10/04/1990 MEN HARYANA   49:00.00

110 489  KRAMESH KUMAR 16/08/1990 MEN PUDUCHERRY   55:00.00

111 124  SSATYANARAYANA REDD 29/01/1992 MEN ANDHRA PRADESH   55:26.00
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Event # 2 JUNIOR MEN 20 Years 8K  

TIME :- 10.40 hrs

PLACE TEAM DATE OF BIRTH POINTS FINISH POSITION

1 UTTAR PRADESH 47 5-9-10-23

 UMESH KUMAR 01/07/1995

 AMITABH BACHAN 05/07/1995

 RAJ KISHORE RAWAT 07/05/1996

 AJEET  RAI 21/08/1996

2 KARNATAKA 47 2-3-6-36

 RAJKUMAR SINGH 12/02/1995

 LAXMIKANTH PATEL 05/04/1996

 LINGARAJ HALIYAL 06/04/1995

 RAJU KRISHNA NAIK 07/06/1996

3 DELHI 80 7-17-22-34

 Amit Khanduri 09/06/1995

 Dharmender 07/10/1995

 Deepak Singh 26/12/1996

 Avinash 06/10/1995

4 MAHARSTRA 95 15-21-24-35

5 UTTARAKHAND 104 12-20-26-46

6 HARYANA 143 8-16-52-67

7 BIHAR 151 14-19-53-65

8 KERALA 153 27-33-38-55

9 CHHATTISGARH 162 18-30-56-58

10 HIMACHAL PRADESH 193 32-41-59-61

11 PUNJAB 195 43-45-50-57

PLACE BIB NAME OF ATHLETES DATE OF BIRTH GROUP TEAM TIME

1 130  HARSHAD MHATRA 28/08/1995 B20 ASSAM   25:29.90

2 368  RAJKUMAR SINGH 12/02/1995 B20 KARNATAKA   25:30.00

3 364  LAXMIKANTH PATEL 05/04/1996 B20 KARNATAKA   25:31.00

4 570  Sunil Kumar 20/06/1996 B20 RAJASTHAN   25:32.00

5 648  UMESH KUMAR 01/07/1995 B20 UTTAR PRADESH   25:33.00

6 365  LINGARAJ HALIYAL 06/04/1995 B20 KARNATAKA   25:34.00

7 213  Amit Khanduri 09/06/1995 B20 DELHI   25:35.00

8 285  RAHUL CHIKKARA 24/11/1995 B20 HARYANA   26:00.00

9 634  AMITABH BACHAN 05/07/1995 B20 UTTAR PRADESH   26:20.00

10 640  RAJ KISHORE RAWAT 07/05/1996 B20 UTTAR PRADESH   26:34.20

11 427  CHANDRA MANI 18/12/1996 B20 MADHYA PRADESH   26:35.00

12 666  ANIL  SINGH 10/06/1995 B20 UTTARAKHAND   26:36.00

13 560  Dharmendra 01/07/1996 B20 RAJASTHAN   26:37.00

14 155  DEVI LAL YADAV 10/07/1995 B20 BIHAR   26:38.00

15 455 Ukey Akash Dnyaneshwar 10/07/1995 B20 MAHARSTRA   26:39.60

16 280  ANOOP 25/09/1995 B20 HARYANA   27:00.10

17 217  Dharmender 07/10/1995 B20 DELHI   27:11.00

18 196  YUDHISTIR KUMAR 18/01/1996 B20 CHHATTISGARH   27:12.00

19 153  CHANDAN KUMAR SINGH 02/02/1995 B20 BIHAR   27:13.00

20 675  NISHU  KUMAR 06/07/1997 B20 UTTARAKHAND   27:14.70

21 463  MANOJ TANAJI SHINDE 20/05/1995 B20 MAHARSTRA   27:15.00

22 216  Deepak Singh 26/12/1996 B20 DELHI   27:16.00

23 632  AJEET  RAI 21/08/1996 B20 UTTAR PRADESH   27:17.00

24 458  Amit Mali B20 MAHARSTRA   27:18.00

25 643  RAM  LALIT  PATEL 10/08/1996 B20 UTTAR PRADESH   27:19.00

26 674  NAVEEN  PARIHAR 10/02/1997 B20 UTTARAKHAND   27:20.00

27 404  PAUL MATHEW J 27/09/1996 B20 KERALA   27:21.00

28 250 BABURAM BAGHEL MAHENDRA 06/01/1996 B20 GUJRAT   27:29.00

29 131  SANDEEP PAL 17/07/1997 B20 ASSAM   27:30.00

30 193  SAUKHI RAM 15/08/1995 B20 CHHATTISGARH   27:31.00

31 609  MHARYA 10/12/1995 B20 TELANGANA   27:34.30

32 314  Ramesh Kumar 02/12/1996 B20 HIMACHAL PRADESH   27:35.00

33 406  SHABIR S 23/07/1996 B20 KERALA   27:36.00

34 215  Avinash 06/10/1995 B20 DELHI   27:37.00

35 459  AMOL NANASO SALUNKHE 08/11/1995 B20 MAHARSTRA   27:38.00

36 369  RAJU KRISHNA NAIK 07/06/1996 B20 KARNATAKA   27:50.00

37 129  DEVINID VARMA 12/10/1996 B20 ASSAM   27:51.00

38 394  AMAL P R 28/01/1996 B20 KERALA   28:00.00

39 335  BUDESHWAR ORAON 05/07/1995 B20 JHARKHAND   28:01.30

40 697  AMIN MALLIK 21/11/1996 B20 WEST BENGAL   28:02.00

41 305  AneeshChandel 04/04/1996 B20 HIMACHAL PRADESH   28:03.00

42 224  Sachin 20/04/1995 B20 DELHI   28:04.00
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43 524  MANPREET SINGH 15/12/1996 B20 PUNJAB   28:05.00

44 699  BASIRUDDIN MONDAL 08/07/1995 B20 WEST BENGAL   28:06.00

45 529  VIKAS KUMAR B20 PUNJAB   28:09.00

46 673  NARENDER  SINGH 08/06/1996 B20 UTTARAKHAND   28:10.00

47 375  YALLAPPAMBELLIKUMP 30/06/1996 B20 KARNATAKA   28:11.00

48 667  BICKY MANDAL 04/07/1995 B20 UTTARAKHAND   28:12.00

49 679  RUPESH YADAV 15/08/1995 B20 UTTARAKHAND   28:16.00

50 527  RANDEEP KUNDU B20 PUNJAB   28:20.00

51 590  BHOOBESH B20 TAMILNADU   28:21.00

52 286  SONU 15/05/1995 B20 HARYANA   28:22.00

53 151  AWADESH YADAV 27/03/1995 B20 BIHAR   28:23.00

54 647  SANJAY PATEL 08/06/1996 B20 UTTAR PRADESH   28:24.00

55 405  RINCE SEBASTIAN 22/12/1995 B20 KERALA   28:25.00

56 189  PRADEEP 22/05/1995 B20 CHHATTISGARH   28:26.00

57 514  BINDER SINGH B20 PUNJAB   28:27.00

58 186  KISHAN LAL 05/03/1995 B20 CHHATTISGARH   28:29.00

59 309  Puneet Sharma 15/03/1997 B20 HIMACHAL PRADESH   28:30.00

60 182  ASHISH KUMAR 23/06/1995 B20 CHHATTISGARH   28:30.10

61 317  Uttam Chand 22/12/1996 B20 HIMACHAL PRADESH   29:00.10

62 407  AJITH CN 15/11/1996 B20 KERALA   29:04.00

63 401  JITHIN S 16/05/1996 B20 KERALA   29:05.00

64 306  AnkushRishabh 25/04/1998 B20 HIMACHAL PRADESH   29:06.00

65 152  BAIDHNATH DAS 02/07/1995 B20 BIHAR   29:07.00

66 118  BPAPA REDDY 12/10/1996 B20 ANDHRA PRADESH   29:08.00

67 291  VIKRAM 20/09/1995 B20 HARYANA   30:00.10

68 117  BLAKSHMANNA 06/05/1995 B20 ANDHRA PRADESH   30:10.10

69 475  L. LOYANGAMBA 10/02/1995 B20 MANIPUR   30:11.00

70 594  GOPU KUMAR B20 TAMILNADU   30:20.00

71 593  GOKUL B20 TAMILNADU   30:21.90

72 486  Y ARUN SINGH 03/03/1996 B20 MANIPUR   31:25.00

73 257  RATHOD SUNIL ARJUN 24/12/1995 B20 GUJRAT   35:20.00

74 481  S. JOHNSON SINGH 03/04/1995 B20 MANIPUR   35:56.00

75 497  SVELMURUGAN 01/11/1996 B20 PUDUCHERRY   36:04.00

76 494  RKARPAGA RASITHIRAN 16/09/1995 B20 PUDUCHERRY   38:12.00
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Event # 3 YOUTH BOYS 18 Years 6K 

TIME :-07.50 hrs

PLACE BIB NAME OF ATHLETES DATE OF BIRTH GROUP TEAM TIME

1 631  AJAY KUMAR BIND 02/04/1998 B18 UTTAR PRADESH   19:04.07

2 672  MOHAN  SAINI 19/10/1998 B18 UTTARAKHAND   19:10.00

3 290  VIJAY RATHEE 17/12/1997 B18 HARYANA   19:11.00

4 676  PINCHU  KUMAR 01/01/1998 B18 UTTARAKHAND   19:12.00

5 284  GURPREET 24/11/1997 B18 HARYANA   19:13.00

6 220  NIRMIT DHAIYA 01/03/1999 B18 DELHI   19:14.00

7 636  JUGAL KISHORE 20/07/1997 B18 UTTAR PRADESH   20:00.00

8 184  INDERJEET 10/12/1997 B18 CHHATTISGARH   20:10.00

9 611  NEERAJ KUMAR 15/03/1997 B18 TELANGANA   20:20.00

10 515  DHANI KASHYAP B18 PUNJAB   21:09.00

11 637  KUSHMESH KUMAR 10/08/1998 B18 UTTAR PRADESH   21:10.00

12 522  MANDEEP 15/07/1997 B18 PUNJAB   21:12.00

13 393  ABHITH P L 04/04/1997 B18 KERALA   21:13.00

14 403  NAZEEM P 05/09/1998 B18 KERALA   21:14.00

15 372  SHIVAM  PATEAL 27/01/1997 B18 KARNATAKA   21:16.00

16 700  ISMAIL SEIKH 12/02/1997 B18 WEST BENGAL   21:17.00

17 133  VIKASH YADAV 11/07/1997 B18 ASSAM   21:18.00

18 238  SAHIL THAKRAN 15/07/1998 B18 GOA   21:20.00

19 612  RRAMESH CHANDRA 25/06/1997 B18 TELANGANA   21:23.00

20 472  K CHAIMAN MEETEI 02/03/1997 B18 MANIPUR   21:24.00

21 223  RANJAN PARMAR 25/11/1998 B18 DELHI   21:25.00

22 123  NJAGANMOHAN RAO 15/04/1997 B18 ANDHRA PRADESH   21:26.00

23 188 YADAV PARMESHWAR SINGH 12/02/1997 B18 CHHATTISGARH   21:27.00

24 125  VSAI VALI 05/06/1998 B18 ANDHRA PRADESH   21:28.00

25 484  SH ROMESH SINGH 01/04/1997 B18 MANIPUR   21:29.00

26 251  BHOGYA NILESH KISAN 06/05/1997 B18 GUJRAT   21:30.00

27 344  RANJIT KISKU 15/02/1998 B18 JHARKHAND   21:50.00

28 491  MALLADI NAYAK VARMA 02/03/1997 B18 PUDUCHERRY   28:00.00

29 310  RAHUL MEHTA 22/01/1997 B18 HIMACHAL PRADESH   28:30.10

30 711  RAJESH KUMAR B18 HIMACHAL PRADESH   29:00.00

706  SANTU BISWAS 04/06/1998 B18 WEST BENGAL        DNS

426  CHANDRA DEV YADAV 05/07/1997 B18 MADHYA PRADESH        DNS

259  SUVERA MAYUR 07/08/1998 B18 GUJRAT        DNS

128  ASHOK KUMAR 13/03/1998 B18 ASSAM        DNS

436  RUSTAM ANSARI 05/03/1998 B18 MADHYA PRADESH        DNS
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Event # 4 BOYS 16 Years 2K 

TIME :- 07.30 hrs

PLACE BIB NAME OF ATHLETES DATE OF BIRTH GROUP TEAM TIME

1 288  SUNIL 02/09/1999 B16 HARYANA    6:00.10

2 424  ANOJ KUMAR YADAV 05/10/1999 B16 MADHYA PRADESH    6:01.00

3 633  AJEET KUMAR YADAV 03/07/1999 B16 UTTAR PRADESH    6:02.10

4 287 SONU -I 12/07/2000 B16 HARYANA    6:03.00

5 428  DILEEP KUMAR PATEL 15/07/1999 B16 MADHYA PRADESH    6:04.00

6 635  ANUPAM YADAV 30/12/1999 B16 UTTAR PRADESH    6:05.00

7 334  BRENTIUS MARANDI 14/08/2000 B16 JHARKHAND    6:06.00

8 219  MD MERAJ 30/12/2000 B16 DELHI    6:11.00

9 398  ASWIN ANTONY 10/04/1999 B16 KERALA    6:13.00

10 150  AJIT KUMAR SINGH 14/11/1999 B16 BIHAR    6:20.60

11 702  MOSSABBAR SK 26/06/1999 B16 WEST BENGAL    6:21.00

12 516  EKROOP SINGH 21/05/2000 B16 PUNJAB    6:22.00

13 670  KAPIL RAWAT 01/11/2000 B16 UTTARAKHAND    7:13.10

14 221  RAHUL CHOUDHARY 07/01/1999 B16 DELHI    7:22.00

15 370  RAMAPPATK 01/06/1999 B16 KARNATAKA    7:24.50

16 477  N. TOKIYO SINGH 20/01/2000 B16 MANIPUR    7:26.00

17 678  RAHUL KUMAR 25/03/2000 B16 UTTARAKHAND    8:00.10

18 392  ABHIJITH N 04/02/1999 B16 KERALA    8:10.30

19 120  DPRADEEP KUMAR 17/07/1999 B16 ANDHRA PRADESH    8:50.00

20 255 SATISH RAJAWAT SANJEEV 22/08/1999 B16 GUJRAT    9:00.80

21 126  YRAGAVENDRA 13/06/1999 B16 ANDHRA PRADESH    9:10.20

22 698  APURBA BISWAS 12/05/1999 B16 WEST BENGAL    9:11.00

23 528  RINKU SHARMA B16 PUNJAB    9:24.00

24 610  MNARAYANA 29/08/1999 B16 TELANGANA    9:26.00

25 466  ROHIDAS VITTHAL MORG 30/07/1999 B16 MAHARSTRA    9:56.00

26 374  TEJASS 24/11/1999 B16 KARNATAKA   10:00.00

27 256  RAM ABHISHEK SUBHAS 20/08/1999 B16 GUJRAT   10:00.10

28 476  N. PREMKUMAR SINGH 01/04/1999 B16 MANIPUR   10:06.00

29 183  BHAVESH KUMAR 09/12/2000 B16 CHHATTISGARH   10:23.00

30 493  PALLIVELA KISHORE KU 26/11/2000 B16 PUDUCHERRY   11:00.10

31 492  MEDA UDAYKIRAN 05/11/2000 B16 PUDUCHERRY   11:01.90
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Event # 5 WOMEN  8K  

TIME :- 09.40 hrs

PLACE TEAM DATE OF BIRTH POINTS FINISH POSITION

1 RAILWAYS 16 1-4-5-6

 Swati Gadwe

 Manisha Salunkha

 Priyanka Patel

 Neelam Kadam

2 MADHYA PRADESH 48 3-10-15-20

 KIRAN JEET KAUR 16/06/1986

 CHINTA YADAV 26/03/1993

 WAHIDA REHMAN

 ANURADHA SINGH 09/09/1987

3 WEST BENGAL 81 11-17-26-27

 FULAN KHATUN 08/05/1992

 UMITA KUMARI 05/03/1994

 KRISHNA HALDER 16/08/1991

 MADHUMITA DAS 12/05/1994

4 PUNJAB 101 22-23-24-32

5 KERALA 101 18-19-31-33

6 UTTAR PRADESH 130 25-29-36-40

7 HIMACHAL PRADESH 141 16-28-38-59

8 HARYANA 157 14-43-49-51

9 TAMILNADU 174 30-37-46-61

10 UTTARAKHAND 183 39-42-47-55

11 CHHATTISGARH 209 8-57-70-74

12 DELHI 226 50-53-56-67

PLACE BIB NAME OF ATHLETES DATE OF BIRTH GROUP TEAM TIME

1 536  Swati Gadwe WOMEN RAILWAYS   28:26.40

2 443  JAYASHREE BHORGI WOMEN MAHARSTRA   28:26.50

3 417  KIRAN JEET KAUR 16/06/1986 WOMEN MADHYA PRADESH   28:27.00

4 530  Manisha Salunkha WOMEN RAILWAYS   28:28.00

5 533  Priyanka Patel WOMEN RAILWAYS   28:29.00

6 532  Neelam Kadam WOMEN RAILWAYS   28:30.00

7 535  Roma Devi WOMEN RAILWAYS   28:31.00

8 167  CHITRA REKHA 15/07/1994 WOMEN CHHATTISGARH   28:35.00

9 449  Meenakshi Patil WOMEN MAHARSTRA   28:40.00

10 411  CHINTA YADAV 26/03/1993 WOMEN MADHYA PRADESH   29:53.40

11 685  FULAN KHATUN 08/05/1992 WOMEN WEST BENGAL   29:54.00

12 454  VARSHA BHAVRI WOMEN MAHARSTRA   29:55.00

13 531  Monika Rout WOMEN RAILWAYS   29:56.00

14 261  AMITA AHLAWAT 17/12/1996 WOMEN HARYANA   29:57.00

15 423  WAHIDA REHMAN WOMEN MADHYA PRADESH   29:58.00

16 300  Neha 25/01/1995 WOMEN HIMACHAL PRADESH   29:59.00

17 695  UMITA KUMARI 05/03/1994 WOMEN WEST BENGAL   30:00.00

18 379  BENCY P ROY 30/06/1994 WOMEN KERALA   30:12.00

19 386  REMESWARI M V 25/05/1989 WOMEN KERALA   30:15.00

20 409  ANURADHA SINGH 09/09/1987 WOMEN MADHYA PRADESH   31:52.70

21 418  MEENU NIRWAL 26/04/1994 WOMEN MADHYA PRADESH   31:53.00

22 498  AMANDEEP KAUR WOMEN PUNJAB   31:54.00

23 502  GURPREET KAUR WOMEN PUNJAB   31:55.00

24 511  SURINDER KAUR WOMEN PUNJAB   31:56.00

25 713  PRAMILA YADAV 20/07/1994 WOMEN UTTAR PRADESH   31:56.10

26 688  KRISHNA HALDER 16/08/1991 WOMEN WEST BENGAL   31:57.00

27 690  MADHUMITA DAS 12/05/1994 WOMEN WEST BENGAL   31:58.00

28 298  Kanta 12/01/1994 WOMEN HIMACHAL PRADESH   32:00.00

29 625  POONAM  SINGH 26/09/1993 WOMEN UTTAR PRADESH   32:18.00

30 585  RAMYA WOMEN TAMILNADU   33:15.00

31 388  SIMI JOSEPH 20/10/1994 WOMEN KERALA   33:40.90

32 507  SANDEEP KAUR WOMEN PUNJAB   33:41.00

33 389  SONI P K 13/04/1994 WOMEN KERALA   33:42.00

34 686  KABERI SARKAR 02/03/1994 WOMEN WEST BENGAL   33:43.00

35 512  VARSHA WOMEN PUNJAB   33:44.00

36 615  HIRAWATI  PATEL 10/06/1992 WOMEN UTTAR PRADESH   33:45.00

37 580  MUTHU MARI WOMEN TAMILNADU   33:46.00

38 294  Gargi 03/11/1993 WOMEN HIMACHAL PRADESH   33:47.00

39 653  GOVINDI 13/04/1994 WOMEN UTTARAKHAND   34:01.00

40 623  NIKKI  RAI 05/02/1992 WOMEN UTTAR PRADESH   35:10.00

41 500  ASHA RANI WOMEN PUNJAB   35:16.10
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42 651  ANJU  RAWAT 07/02/1992 WOMEN UTTARAKHAND   35:17.00

43 269  POOJA 12/06/1996 WOMEN HARYANA   35:18.00

44 348  KAVANAKP WOMEN KARNATAKA   35:19.00

45 390  SREEJIMOL C 02/04/1994 WOMEN KERALA   35:20.00

46 584  RAMLAKSHMI WOMEN TAMILNADU   35:21.00

47 661  RACHNA 10/08/1992 WOMEN UTTARAKHAND   35:22.00

48 385  PRIYA P A 10/06/1994 WOMEN KERALA   35:23.00

49 265  MAMTA 01/04/1990 WOMEN HARYANA   35:42.00

50 206  Rani 03/02/1995 WOMEN DELHI   36:10.00

51 268  NEETU 05/04/1992 WOMEN HARYANA   36:30.40

52 273  RACHNA 25/12/1992 WOMEN HARYANA   36:31.00

53 208  Seema 20/03/1989 WOMEN DELHI   36:32.00

54 326  SHEETAL KUMARI 04/11/1998 WOMEN JHARKHAND   36:33.00

55 663  SAROJ 12/04/1992 WOMEN UTTARAKHAND   36:35.00

56 201  Pooja Chauhan 12/02/1994 WOMEN DELHI   37:15.00

57 169  HEMIN NISHAD 27/02/1994 WOMEN CHHATTISGARH   37:20.00

58 148  SUMAN BHARATI LALITA 10/05/1992 WOMEN BIHAR   37:21.00

59 301  Pooja Devi 27/07/1994 WOMEN HIMACHAL PRADESH   38:11.00

60 296  Himani 17/09/1998 WOMEN HIMACHAL PRADESH   38:19.00

61 578  BANUPRIYA WOMEN TAMILNADU   38:37.10

62 325  SIMA TIGGA 17/01/1991 WOMEN JHARKHAND   39:40.00

63 293  Asha 16/03/1995 WOMEN HIMACHAL PRADESH   39:41.00

64 613  ABHA  YADAV 10/08/1994 WOMEN UTTAR PRADESH   39:42.00

65 324  SANGEETA TIGGA 27/03/1992 WOMEN JHARKHAND   39:43.00

66 582  RAJALAKSHMI WOMEN TAMILNADU   39:45.00

67 204 Priyanka 25/11/1997 WOMEN DELHI   39:46.00

68 556  Sushmita 01/08/1987 WOMEN RAJASTHAN   41:20.00

69 203  Priyanka 02/08/1998 WOMEN DELHI   42:56.00

70 180  VANDANA PATEL 07/08/1999 WOMEN CHHATTISGARH   43:15.00

71 359  SWATHIHN WOMEN KARNATAKA   43:53.10

72 652  FATMA 02/06/1991 WOMEN UTTARAKHAND   43:54.00

73 656  KAMLA TAMTA 21/03/1993 WOMEN UTTARAKHAND   46:00.00

74 168  DHANESHWARI SINGH 20/03/1991 WOMEN CHHATTISGARH   47:00.10

75 174  SHANTI 08/01/1994 WOMEN CHHATTISGARH   48:15.00

76 109  GMEENA 02/12/1993 WOMEN ANDHRA PRADESH   49:13.00
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Event # 6 JUNIOR WOMEN 20 Years 6K  

TIME :-11.40 hrs

PLACE TEAM DATE OF BIRTH POINTS FINISH POSITION

1 UTTAR PRADESH 34 2-3-10-19

 MAMTA 17/01/1995

 KAVITA  PATEL 20/10/1995

 PRABHAWATI  RAWAT 01/01/1995

 HEMLATA SHARMA 03/08/1997

2 HIMACHAL PRADESH 66 6-9-20-31

 Swati 15/02/1996

 Heena 17/11/1996

 Kaneejo 01/09/1998

 Sonia 06/08/1997

3 KERALA 68 11-15-18-24

 JOSIYA GEORGE 07/10/1995

 NAMITHA N 31/08/1995

 MANJU P G 23/01/1996

 DRISYA P V 05/12/1996

4 UTTARAKHAND 89 13-14-26-36

5 PUNJAB 93 12-25-27-29

6 DELHI 104 5-21-38-40

7 WEST BENGAL 123 17-23-37-46

8 KARNATAKA 133 16-33-39-45

9 MADHYA PRADESH 169 28-42-48-51

PLACE BIB NAME OF ATHLETES DATE OF BIRTH GROUP TEAM TIME

1 127  PHOOLAN PAL 05/01/1996 G20 ASSAM   22:12.40

2 619  MAMTA 17/01/1995 G20 UTTAR PRADESH   22:13.00

3 617  KAVITA  PATEL 20/10/1995 G20 UTTAR PRADESH   22:14.00

4 442  JANABAI Hirave 14/03/1995 G20 MAHARSTRA   22:15.00

5 202  Preeti Chaudhary 20/07/1996 G20 DELHI   22:16.00

6 304  Swati 15/02/1996 G20 HIMACHAL PRADESH   22:20.00

7 605  VNAVYA 08/02/1996 G20 TELANGANA   23:13.20

8 446 BABASAHEB KOHKADE ARCHANA 27/01/1995 G20 MAHARSTRA   23:18.00

9 295  Heena 17/11/1996 G20 HIMACHAL PRADESH   24:01.00

10 626  PRABHAWATI  RAWAT 01/01/1995 G20 UTTAR PRADESH   24:02.20

11 382  JOSIYA GEORGE 07/10/1995 G20 KERALA   24:03.00

12 505  PRABHJEET KAUR 30/01/1995 G20 PUNJAB   24:04.00

13 659  POOJA 14/05/1996 G20 UTTARAKHAND   24:05.00

14 654  JYOTI  UNIYAL 10/11/1995 G20 UTTARAKHAND   24:10.00

15 384  NAMITHA N 31/08/1995 G20 KERALA   24:11.00

16 347  AKSHATHAA 02/06/1995 G20 KARNATAKA   24:15.00

17 694  SUPRIYA PRAMANIK 03/11/1995 G20 WEST BENGAL   24:35.00

18 383  MANJU P G 23/01/1996 G20 KERALA   24:50.00

19 614  HEMLATA SHARMA 03/08/1997 G20 UTTAR PRADESH   24:51.00

20 297  Kaneejo 01/09/1998 G20 HIMACHAL PRADESH   24:59.80

21 212  Usha Sati 11/08/1995 G20 DELHI   25:00.00

22 440 JALINDER AAGLAVE NISHA 31/08/1995 G20 MAHARSTRA   25:01.00

23 693  SONIA MURMU 04/11/1996 G20 WEST BENGAL   25:02.00

24 380  DRISYA P V 05/12/1996 G20 KERALA   25:03.00

25 506  RAJWINDER KAUR 21/10/1995 G20 PUNJAB   25:04.00

26 664  SHANTI  ARYA 01/05/1996 G20 UTTARAKHAND   26:00.00

27 501  BHUPINDER KAUR G20 PUNJAB   26:10.00

28 415  KIRAN KUMARI 05/02/1995 G20 MADHYA PRADESH   26:15.00

29 504  MANPREET KAUR G20 PUNJAB   26:30.00

30 503  JASPREET KAUR G20 PUNJAB   26:33.10

31 303  Sonia 06/08/1997 G20 HIMACHAL PRADESH   26:34.00

32 620  MAMTA  DEVI 15/06/1995 G20 UTTAR PRADESH   26:35.00

33 354  SAKKUBAIBC 02/06/1996 G20 KARNATAKA   26:36.00

34 376  AMALU PRAKASH 15/11/1996 G20 KERALA   26:37.00

35 391  TESNA JOSEPH 23/08/1995 G20 KERALA   26:38.00

36 657  KIRAN  SHARMA 04/05/1995 G20 UTTARAKHAND   26:39.00

37 691  MITALI ROY 06/09/1995 G20 WEST BENGAL   26:40.00

38 200  Neha 06/09/1995 G20 DELHI   26:45.00

39 355  SHIKALASV 19/05/1996 G20 KARNATAKA   26:46.00

40 211  Sonia Mishra 04/03/1996 G20 DELHI   27:00.00

41 299  Krishana 23/04/1997 G20 HIMACHAL PRADESH   27:10.00

42 412  DEEPIKA YADAV 01/06/1995 G20 MADHYA PRADESH   27:20.00

43 655  KAMLA  GHATWAL 03/12/1997 G20 UTTARAKHAND   27:35.00

44 173  PRATIMA GOTA 25/07/1995 G20 CHHATTISGARH   27:36.00
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45 351  POORNIMA 20/05/1996 G20 KARNATAKA   27:38.00

46 682  BABY KUMARI MAHATO 05/05/1995 G20 WEST BENGAL   27:39.00

47 579  DEVI BALA G20 TAMILNADU   27:40.00

48 420  PRIYA GOND 04/10/1995 G20 MADHYA PRADESH   28:10.00

49 346  AKHILAMN 20/04/1996 G20 KARNATAKA   28:15.00

50 587  SOUNDARYA G20 TAMILNADU   28:16.00

51 414  KANCHAN WARKADE 31/10/1995 G20 MADHYA PRADESH   28:17.00

52 302  Radha 26/06/1999 G20 HIMACHAL PRADESH   28:18.00

53 327  GEETA KUMARI 19/07/1997 G20 JHARKHAND   28:19.00

54 550  Pooja Dara 20/12/1996 G20 RAJASTHAN   28:20.00

55 266  MONIKA 04/05/1996 G20 HARYANA   28:21.00

56 274  REENA 17/09/1995 G20 HARYANA   28:22.00

57 330  USHA TIRKEY 02/04/1995 G20 JHARKHAND   28:23.00

58 175  SNEHA BESAI 26/07/1996 G20 CHHATTISGARH   28:24.00

59 111  K.DEVI 13/05/1996 G20 ANDHRA PRADESH   28:25.00

60 177  TIKESHWARI 16/11/1995 G20 CHHATTISGARH   28:26.00

61 408  ANAMIKA SINGH 18/04/1995 G20 MADHYA PRADESH   28:45.00

62 662  SWATI RANA 03/07/1997 G20 UTTARAKHAND   28:46.00

63 547  Jaya Soni 02/07/1996 G20 RAJASTHAN   28:47.00

64 586  SHALINI G20 TAMILNADU   31:00.00
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Event # 7 YOUTH GIRLS 18 Years 4K 

TIME :- 08.20 hrs

PLACE BIB NAME OF ATHLETES DATE OF BIRTH GROUP TEAM TIME

1 630 . SUDHA  PAL 03/05/1997 G18 UTTAR PRADESH    4:19.60

2 622 . NANDINI  GUPTA 04/11/1997 G18 UTTAR PRADESH    4:24.00

3 275 . REENU 15/02/1997 G18 HARYANA    5:11.00

4 660 . PREETI  MEHTA 21/05/1997 G18 UTTARAKHAND    6:00.00

5 387 . SARANYA K 27/05/1997 G18 KERALA    6:12.00

6 687 . KAMARUN KHATUN 20/05/1997 G18 WEST BENGAL    6:34.00

7 381 . HARITHA K 30/10/1997 G18 KERALA    6:44.00

8 356 . SINCHANA.H.S 03/09/1997 G18 KARNATAKA    7:12.00

9 179 . VAISHALI SEN 16/08/1998 G18 CHHATTISGARH    7:30.00

10 552 . RINKU 01/07/2000 G18 RAJASTHAN    7:34.00

11 350 . MAHANANDA.H.V 04/06/1997 G18 KARNATAKA    7:39.00

12 248 . ZAPADIYA  KAJAL 06/05/1997 G18 GUJRAT    7:58.00

13 205 . RAKHI 22/08/1999 G18 DELHI    8:04.00

14 413 . KAJAL GODWANI 15/10/1997 G18 MADHYA PRADESH    8:04.10

15 209 . SHAINA 01/02/1999 G18 DELHI    8:27.00

16 246 . KADEGIYA   KAJAL G18 GUJRAT    9:08.00

17 508 . SARBDEEP KAUR G18 PUNJAB   20:10.90

689 . LILY DAS 18/03/1998 G18 WEST BENGAL        DNS

416 . MANISHA SHARMA 04/02/1999 G18 MADHYA PRADESH        DNS
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Event # 8 GIRLS 16 Years 2K 

TIME :- 07.40 hrs

PLACE BIB NAME OF ATHLETES DATE OF BIRTH GROUP TEAM TIME

1 628 . SAVITA  PAL 15/12/1999 G16 UTTAR PRADESH    7:15.50

2 377 . ANJALI 30/03/2000 G16 KERALA    7:16.00

3 378 . ANJANA P M 06/05/1999 G16 KERALA    7:16.10

4 422 . TEJINDER KAUR 27/05/2000 G16 MADHYA PRADESH    7:18.00

5 510 . SUMAN RANI 01/01/2000 G16 PUNJAB    7:45.00

6 683 . BAISAKHI BARMAN 15/04/1999 G16 WEST BENGAL    7:55.00

7 658 . NUJHAT  USMAN 10/04/1999 G16 UTTARAKHAND    8:01.90

8 353 . R.USHA 10/05/2000 G16 KARNATAKA    8:02.00

9 276 . SEJAL CHAKUAVULY 05/02/2000 G16 HARYANA    8:03.00

10 210 . SHEETAL 12/05/1999 G16 DELHI    8:04.50

11 172 . OMESHWARI 11/03/2001 G16 CHHATTISGARH    8:04.60

12 245 . JATAPARA MANISHA 24/07/1999 G16 GUJRAT   10:00.00

13 650 . ANJALI  CHAUDHARY 09/10/1999 G16 UTTARAKHAND   11:28.10

624 . POOJA  PATEL 12/07/1999 G16 UTTAR PRADESH        DNS

684 . BIPASA DEBNATH 11/12/1999 G16 WEST BENGAL        DNS
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